Shank / Water Fittings

Type B

Female x Male Reducer
Feature
« Supplied with gasket

Female Size Male Size Galvanized Steel

Part #
6" 4" FMR31864
8" 6" FMR31886
10" 8" FMR318108'
12" 10" FMR3181210"

T 10" and 12" supplied with ACB304 lever assist bar on page 386

Female x Male Increaser
Feature
+ Supplied with gasket

Female Size Male Size Galvanized Steel

Part #
4" 6" FMI31946
6" 8" FMI31968
8" 10" FMI319810
10" 12" FMI3191012"

T 10" and 12" supplied with ACB304 lever assist bar on page 386

Male with Male NPT- extra long

Galvanized Steel
Part #

MCM3112XL
MCM3113XL
MCM3114XL
MCM3116XL
! MCM3118XL

Size
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Male Plugs

Galvanized Steel
Part #

! MP3232
! MP3233
! MP3234
! MP3236
! MP3238
10" MP32310"
12" MP32312!

Size
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" 10" and 12" supplied with ACB304 lever assist bar on page 386
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