

Type B

Female x Male Reducer

Feature

· Supplied with gasket

Female Size	Male Size	Galvanized Steel Part #
6"	4"	FMR31864
8"	6"	FMR31886
10"	8"	FMR318108 ¹
12"	10"	FMR3181210 ¹



Female x Male Increaser

Feature

· Supplied with gasket

Female Size	Male Size	Galvanized Steel Part #
4"	6"	FMI31946
6"	8"	FMI31968
8"	10"	FMI319810
10"	12"	FMI3191012 ¹



Male with Male NPT- extra long

Size	Galvanized Steel Part #
2"	MCM3112XL
3"	MCM3113XL
4"	MCM3114XL
6"	MCM3116XL
8"	MCM3118XL



Male Plugs

Size	Galvanized Steel Part #
2"	MP3232
3"	MP3233
4"	MP3234
6"	MP3236
8"	MP3238
10"	MP32310 ¹
12"	MP32312 ¹



¹ 10" and 12" supplied with ACB304 lever assist bar on page 386

¹ 10" and 12" supplied with ACB304 lever assist bar on page 386

 $^{^{\}rm 1}~$ 10" and 12" supplied with ACB304 lever assist bar on page 386